BENEFITS / FEATURES
Full Military Temp -55• oC to 125oC
Enhanced Long-term reliability with copper lead frames•
Superior thermal conductivity improvement: •
170 W/m*K vs. 14 W/m*K (a 12X difference)
θ•  ja and θ jc characteristics provide up to 3X advantage
of heat dissipation capability versus parts with alloy 42
lead frames

Configuration Part Number Speed VCC Package Package
Designator
Lead
frame
Status
32M x 16 AS4SD32M16 133 MHz 3.3V 54 PIN TSOPII DGC & DGCR Cu Prod.
16M x 16 AS4SD16M16 133 MHz 3.3V 54 PIN TSOPII DGC & DGCR Cu Prod.
8M x 16 AS4SD8M16 133 MHz 3.3V 54 PIN TSOPII DGC & DGCR Cu Prod.
4M x 16 AS4SD4M16 133 MHz 3.3V 54 PIN TSOPII DGC & DGCR Cu Prod.
Asynchronous SRAM
*Available in Mil Temp (-550C to +1250C) and Industrial Temp (-400C to +850C) Ranges
Configuration Part Number Speed (ns) VCC Package
Package
Designator
Lead frame Status
512K x 8 AS5LC512K8 10, 12, 15 3.3V 44TSOPII DGC & DGCR Cu Devl.
128K x 8 AS5LC1008 10, 12, 15, 20 3.3V 32TSOPII DGC & DGCR Cu Adv. Devl.1
512K x 8 AS5C512K8 12, 15 5V 44TSOPII DGC & DGCR Cu Adv. Devl.1
256K x 16 AS5LC256K16 10, 15, 20 3.3V 44TSOPII DGC & DGCR Cu Adv. Devl.1
512K x 16 AS5LC512K16 10, 15, 20 3.3V 44TSOPII DGC & DGCR Cu Adv. Devl.1
1M x 16 AS5LC1M16 10, 15, 20 3.3V 48TSOPI DGC & DGCR Cu Adv. Devl.1
2M x 8 AS5LC2M8 10, 15, 20 3.3V 44TSOPII DGC & DGCR Cu Adv. Devl.1
DGC has Pb/Sn lead finish. DGCR is RoHS compliant.
1. Contact Factory for Status
Synchronous SRAM
*Available in Military (-550C to +1250C), Enhanced (-400C to +1050C) & Industrial (-400C to +850C) Temp Ranges
Configuration Part Number Speed (MHz) VDD Package
Package
Designator
Lead frame Status
128K x 32 Sync Pipeline AS5SP128K32 200, 166 3.3V1 100TQFP DQC & DQCR Cu Devl.
128K x 36 Sync Pipeline AS5SP128K36 200, 166 3.3V1 100TQFP DQC & DQCR Cu Devl.
128K x 36 Sync Burst Flow thru ZBL2 AS5SS128K36 117 3.3V1 100TQFP DQC & DQCR Cu Devl.
256K x 18 Sync Burst Flow thru AS5SS256K18 113, 100 3.3V1 100TQFP DQC & DQCR Cu Devl.
256K x 36 Sync Pipeline AS5SP256K36 166, 133 3.3V1 100TQFP DQC & DQCR Cu Devl.
256K x 36 Sync Burst Flow thru AS5SS256K36 117, 100 3.3V1 100TQFP DQC & DQCR Cu Devl.
512K x 36 Sync Pipeline AS5SP512K36 200, 166 3.3V1 100TQFP DQC & DQCR Cu Devl.
512K x 36 Sync Burst Flow thru ZBL2 AS5SS512K36 117, 100 3.3V1 100TQFP DQC & DQCR Cu Devl.
1M x 18 Sync Pipeline AS5SP1M18 200, 167 3.3V1 100TQFP DQC & DQCR Cu Devl.
1M x 36 Sync Pipeline AS5SP1M36 166 3.3V1 100TQFP DQC & DQCR Cu Devl.
128K x 32 Sync Burst Flow thru AS5SS128K32 117 3.3V1 100TQFP DQC & DQCR Cu Adv. Devl.3
512K x 18 Sync Burst Flow thru AS5SS512K18 117 3.3V1 100TQFP DQC & DQCR Cu Adv. Devl.3
1. VDDQ = 3.3V or 2.5V
2. ZBL = NoBL, Zero Bus Latency, ZBT, No Bus Wait Time
3. Contact Factory for Status
DQ & DQC have Pb/Sn lead finish. DQCR is RoHS compliant.